°
sional Products

PARTS LIST
GROUP Il CLIPPERS

USE ONLY GENUINE OSTER PARTS
USE OF WRONG PARTS MAY BE HAZARDOUS.

#106349-M
Revised 11/30/07

NEW MODELS ADDED —=>FIRST ISSUE COLUMN #:
GRAPHITE METALLIC X
ELECTRO SILVER X
ONE SPEED X
TWO SPEED X
INSTRUCTIONS COL. NO. 120 VOLTS, 45 WATTS, AC X X
106349 BASIC MODEL OR SERVICE NO. COLUMN —»| 1 2 3|14|5]|6|7]|8]|9]|10|11
23 VNN ISV
s oOo0o|©o oo
T |22
O |od|Oo do
<< < | d W0
L|FH[N29 92
[%] O WIWWwLWw
\ gls8lggs
INDEX WAS f R RRR
NO. PART NUMBER PART NO. DESCRIPTION oo oo
QUANTITY REQUIRED
1 106942-000-000 SCREW,#6X1/2, TWIN HELIX 2
2 115286-010-699 COVER-GRAPHITE METALLIC 1
2 115286-010-599 COVER ELECTRO SILVER 1
3 113516-032-000 NAMEPLATE, 2 SPD 1
3 113516-031-000 NAMEPLATE, 1 SPD 1
5 115544-000-000 109547-000-000 CAPTURE PLATE 1
6 044946-005-000 044946-000-000 LEVER 1
7 045515-000-000 LINK 1
8 041723-000-000 GREASE SEAL 2
9 111012-010-000 111012-050-000 BRUSH CAP-BLACK 2
9 111012-070-000 111012-060-000 BRUSH CAP-GRAPHITE 2
10 042584-025-000 042584-020-000 BRUSH & SPRING ASSY 2
11 042566-000-000 THRUST PLATE 1
12 105520-000-000 GEAR (TWO SPEED) 1
12 058908-000-000 GEAR (SINGLE SPEED) 1
13 108692-120-005 108783-050-000 HSG-MOTOR-MACH, GRAPHITE METALLIC 1
13 108692-110-005 108783-060-000 HSG-MOTOR-MACH, ELECTRO SILVER 1
14 058543-000-000 WASHER-THRUST 1
15 044941-000-000 HINGE ASSEMBLY 1
16 109189-000-000 SCREW,#6X,375,PHND 2
17 045588-000-000 BLADE GUARD 1
18 111038-050-000 LABEL,DATA,5-14C 1
18 111038-060-000 LABEL,DATA,5-01L 1
20 042571-000-000 BLADE GUIDE 1
22 044936-000-000 SOCKET 1
25 042555-000-000 BLADE SCREW- #6-32 X 7/32 2
26 057070-000-000 BEARING 2
27 042568-000-000 WASHER-FELT 2
29 058519-000-000 BEARING RETAINER 2
30 042114-050-000 SCREW 2
31 042872-000-000 Screw - #6-32 X 1/4 2
32 084935-000-000 ARMATURE ASSY. - 2 SPEED 120V 1
32 084934-005-000 ARMATURE ASSY. - 1 SPEED 120V 1
33 084936-000-000 084936-005-000 FIELD ASSY - 120V 1 1
34 044938-000-000 LATCH 1
35 042557-000-000 LOCATING RING 1
36 042559-000-000 CUP-THRUST SPRING 1
37 042562-000-000 THRUST SPRING 1
38 058006-000-000 MOTOR END FRAME ASSY. 1
42 042570-000-000 RETAINING CUP 1
44 058172-005-000 SWITCH ASSY-2SPD 1
44 104365-000-000 SWITCH ASSY-1SPD 1
45 111013-010-000 111013-050-000 VENT(W/SCREEN) BLACK 2
45 111013-070-000 111013-060-000 VENT(W/SCREEN) GRAPHITE 2
46 108780-010-000 108780-050-000 END CAP,TOGGLE, BLACK 1
46 108780-070-000 108780-060-000 END CAP,TOGGLE, GRAPHITE T
47 041756-000-000 LOCKWASHER 2
48 042574-000-000 SCREW - #6-32 X 1 1/8 2
49 058168-000-000 SWITCH NUT 1
50 042614-000-000 BRUSH RETAINER ASSY. 2
51 042573-000-000 BALE 1
52 042551-000-000 RETAINING RING 1
55 110737-000-000 CORD WSR,POLARIZED 1 1
62 042564-000-000 SCREW- #4-36 X 3/16 2
74 041680-000-000 GREASE 1 LB
75 042113-015-000 SCREW-BT 3
79 058355-000-000 TERMINAL BRACKET 2
80 085043-000-000 LABEL, HI-LOW 1
041664-000-000 SCREW 1
MANUAL: PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE @S’M
SECTION: CLIPPERS PAGE: 15M 10F3 :

Professional Products

150 CADILLAC LANE




McMINNVILLE, TN 37110

"HIGWNH 1dYd 103803
A8 S1dYd H3THO “ATHO SHIAWNH X30H|

JdY DHMYHO HO HMOHS 5439 - 310N

OHIY OHINMLIY ITENI SN
M0 3A0W3Y 0L INI TenInE 3
4O SHIIN 2d-N4L 20N 350

137
H2LImhs

6!

7

- A THO IIHTIIHTH HOA -
0319355 HMOHS d'vD OH3

ATINISSY 340433 TI0
H3d4172 HLl 3IVH NS

ATAWIS5Y 340433 110 EE
HI 44170 HLL 3L NS (e €9

dv31
a4do3

m.__. P .._l..--
mr.m._...ra ™~ s
.I.I...n‘.
-3 it
L Y
“ FYRDIS OL HANHD (1] 5m3d0s
e ._.. ANy [51AL T4 FYNL4eD 40 40L MO 330074
= Gl HIHLAI (2143002 3114 (8] 31974 3dnldwa
i §2 HI310H SHILTHLINI4 Nl HLA "anLs ¥v3a
H3A0 J3T3M3SSH 33 L5nW 8] 3114 34NLdwd
10 344172
HLlA, S 1935 357349 ILe™nLles LHINo¥oHL 18]
sluvd ETv3Ss 35r3d0 % (3] 43ATT 40 AT9NI S50 MILdY
ob ,,/ JOO0 (21 U39
{(9)
i1 _ HAT
o HHIN
(Z)Y4Inod
11%1d

TE1L) 4939 40 ¥ 38% v ND 39

L5N 35%349 SIHL 40 Ha1ldod s Te 13014 LSNYHL ans (1)
%39 N33M13 3 (P 35349 40 [ EE) BT X0 d4d% 123Nl
'anLs ollZE) 4939 40 ASsY E 14% 359349 40 1104 anLs
IAITONY ONLS HIS3T0H HL0A 40 1IN0 LYINES LSM 35%3 49
TRUII5%3H9 HLlw ONLS 9939 714 121 4939 40 A55% 340434

W
PAGE 15M (1 SPD) 2 OF 3

"NOILeWdOdM] 135 L3AY

¥ ONIHENG dMe' 53345
INIWLENrOY 3007 "LHrHD
ONIY4S MOISHIL 7 L35
30r73 dod w'e 304 335



"HIAWINH 1dvd 1DTH0]
A S1HYd HITHO "ATHO SHIAWNH X30HI
JdY DHMYHOD HO HWOHS S5H3GINH =31 0N

OHIY 9WIMMLIY ITENTSSY
MO 3A0WIY OL INITeAINE3
HO SHIIT 24Nyl E0N 350

30003 HLIA,
dw37 HILMS

137
H21ls

Gl

1403

= ATTHO JDHTHIITHHOS -
03 T19WFSSY HMOHS dYD OH3

AT3N3S5Y 340433 110
H3 44173 HLIM JLYE NS

ATdW355Y 340433 110 EE
344173 HLIA ALVENIE] e 29
{ T
17) b€ ..,,,
ot 2., % fg gy
i L e z9 —
e - R
- Ry
52 -
m.__. P [
Ex._...fa ~ 0g
o -2
I ct
L Y
s iaoia ‘4235 0L M3 (1] san3das
~4 ._.- AN (5] A0Td JHNL49D 40 40L HO 332914
- gl HIHL 516219300 30014 (5] 30914 34n1dva
i 52 Ml 370H GRILTHLINI ANLS Hila "anLs yw3o
H3A0 DI TINISSKH 33 L300 18] 31914 340142
110 H344172
HLIA% 5 T35 250340 A1ednLes ATHANaYaHL 18]
St EIw% 353 -0 ¥ (9] 43N T 40 ATANISSY HILdw
(L) He3o
ot ,,,f 10D @
i1 _ HAT]
o HHIT
() dInod
11%1d

aw3 CREREERYEE

TR 1359349 HLl

Tz 4v39 J0w3Iyw I NO 33

L5MW 359349 SHL 40 HAIL4ad 9 T 13 1%7d LSnHHL anw (1]

(F2 35w 3ya 40 [EEs) Be7 ¥0dddy 123rNI

'‘anLs OLIZL) Weaa d0Assy 8 14y 399340 40 1INd anLs
AYITANY ANLS HIS3T0H H103 40 100 LHINES LS 35w3 49

aAnLs 439 1714 (24 w39 40 ASS¥ Iuo 439

PAGE 15M (2 SPD) 3 OF 3

"NOILYIWHOdMT 135 1301
?OMIHENG QM 52345
LNIWLENFOY 3079 "LeeHD
aMId4s NOISMHAL % 135
30K Hod w2 394 335



